LED7706 LED Driver—Monolithic Driver for up to
60 White LEDs for Mobile PC LCD Panel Backlighting
The LED7706 is a monolithic white LED driver specifically designed to supply LED arrays used to
backlight mobile PC LCD panels. It consists of a highly-efficient boost converter integrating a power
MOSFET and six controlled-current generators (ROWs). The device can manage an output voltage
able to supply up to 10 white LEDs per ROW. The boost section is based on a constant switching
frequency, peak-current mode architecture. The boost output voltage is controlled so that the lowest
voltage of the ROW, referred to as SGND, is equal to an internal reference voltage (400 mV typ.).

L6902D evaluation board
ST LED Evaluation Boards
ST Board Order Code LED Board Description
STEVAL-ILL001V1 Dimmable driver for HB power LEDs with Viper22A (DALI connector)
STEVAL-ILL002V3 High-brightness LED with diagnostic (40 LED) based on STP08DP05
STEVAL-ILL002V4 High-brightness LED with diagnostic (40 LED) based on STP08DP05
STEVAL-ILL003V2 High-brightness LED without diagnostic (32 LED) based on STP16CP596
STEVAL-ILL009V1 RGB color control board based on STP04CM05
STEVAL-ILL010V1 High-intensity LED dimming driver  based on L6902
STEVAL-CBP003V1 Front-panel evaluation board based on STLED316S
STEVAL-ILL007V1 High-intensity LED driver for MR-16 format based on L5973D
STEVAL-ILL008V1 LED flashlight demo
L E D  D R I V E R S :  ICs 6 5
STCS2—2A Maximum Constant-Current LED Driver
The STCS2 is a BiCMOS constant-current source designed to provide a precise constant current